
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/30/02 AWARD DATE = 05/06/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 005

    PROJECT NO.: E-SAP-151C(98)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1987004    BAMS NO: 020282     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-10 OVER MANARD BAYOU, 19.7 MILES NORTH OF SEQUOYAH
                  COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    228,570.60      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: CMC- 109B(65)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1982504    BAMS NO: 020235     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-4                                             LENGTH:    1.1700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-4: FROM I-40, EXTEND NORTH TO RANCHWOOD
                  DRIVE IN YUKON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    137,770.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: MC-109C(66)/CMC-109B(67)       J.P. NUMBER: 1987104C   BAMS NO: 020259     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   100
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152/SH-92                                     LENGTH:   11.4200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-152:  BEGIN AT US-81, EXT. EAST TO JCT. SH-92/
                  SH-92:  BEGIN AT JCT. SH-152, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    896,600.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/30/02 AWARD DATE = 05/06/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: MC-114B(72) PT. 1&2            J.P. NUMBER: 1987404C   BAMS NO: 020262     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   100
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-39                                            LENGTH:   11.4300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-39:  BEGIN AT JCT. US-77, EXTEND EAST
                  TO POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    887,221.66      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 122

    PROJECT NO.: MC-116C(78)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1990604    BAMS NO: 020268     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-277                                           LENGTH:    6.9000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-277  BEG. AT JCT. SH 17 IN ELGIN, EXT. NORTHERLY TO
                  CADDO COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    269,875.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 124

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-119B(59)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1889304    BAMS NO: 020138     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.2220  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, TRAFFIC SIGNAL  &  BRIDGE

       LOCATION : BRIDGE ON 81ST STREET OVER I-44 NEAR SAPULPA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,543,833.50      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/30/02 AWARD DATE = 05/06/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 136

    PROJECT NO.: MC-124C(35)PT1&2/MC-124C(36)/M J.P. NUMBER: 1981404SC  BAMS NO: 020267     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: VARIOUS                                          LENGTH:   50.7900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ARMOR COAT)

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN GARFIELD, NOBLE, KINGFISHER AND LOGAN
                  COUNTIES

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    803,725.38      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-155N(330)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1983804    BAMS NO: 020252     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    1.1610  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-3 (NORTHWEST EXPRESSWAY); FROM COUNCIL TO ROCKWELL
                  (EASTBOUND & WESTBOUND)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    507,149.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MCCONNELL CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-155A(332)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1987304    BAMS NO: 020263     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    1.0500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62:BEGIN AT EAST END OF CANADIAN RIVER BRIDGE, EXTEND
                  EAST TO WEST SIDE OF AIR DEPOT BLVD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    247,627.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/30/02 AWARD DATE = 05/06/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-172N(217)(218)/MC-172N(219 J.P. NUMBER: 1986304M   BAMS NO: 020264     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244/I-44/US-169                                LENGTH:    5.2000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-244; BEG. 11.7 MI. E. OF JCT I-244/I-44 EXT E./I-44; BEG
                  .6 MI E OF JCT I-44/244 EXT E/BEG ST JCT US0169/I-244 EXT E.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    957,775.65      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/30/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: MC-109C(66)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1987104    BAMS NO: 020257     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152                                           LENGTH:    5.5700   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-152:  BEGIN AT US-81, EXTEND EAST TO JCT SH-92

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-109B(67)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1987204    BAMS NO: 020258     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-92                                            LENGTH:    5.8500   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-92: BEGIN AT JCT SH-152, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: MC-114B(72) PT.1               J.P. NUMBER: 1987404    BAMS NO: 020260     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-39                                            LENGTH:    5.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-39: BEGIN AT JCT US-77, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/30/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: MC-114B(72) PT.2               J.P. NUMBER: 1987405    BAMS NO: 020261     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-39                                            LENGTH:    6.4300   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-39: BEGIN 5.0 MILES EAST OF JCT US-77, EXTEND
                  EAST TO POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  6,480,147.79
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,019,393.83
                                                                           ================


